

TERMS AND CONDITIONS "ULTIMATE VIP PICNIC SPOT" PROMOTION

Promotional Period

1. The promotional period ("**Promotional Period**") during which participants are entered or are eligible to enter the Promotion commences at 10 am Tuesday 3rd January to 10am Friday 19th January 2024.

Eligibility

- Entry into the Promotion is only open to persons who are 18 years of age or over, who reside in Australia and are current financial Members of Cronulla RSL Memorial Club ("Eligible Entrants").
- 3. Directors, management and employees of Cronulla RSL Memorial Club are not eligible to participate in the Promotion.
- 4. Members who have been excluded from Cronulla RSL Memorial Club are not eligible to enter the Promotion.

Draws

- 5. Draw takes place on Friday 19th January at 10am
- 6. Eligible Entrants need to like our post about the VIP picnic spot on our Social pages, tag the people they want to share this experience with, follow cronullarsl and cronullarslcommunity on Facebook and Instagram.
- 7. Entrants do not need to be present to win.
- 8. The Draw will be conducted by randomly selecting 1 entry from the collection of online report and will win 1x an VIP picnic Spot at the Cronulla beach Australia Day Concert for 10 people.
- 9. The prize must be claimed within 48hrs of draw
- 10. The winner will be notified by email and phone on the day of the draw

Prizes

- The prize is a VIP picnic spot at the Australia Day Long Weekend Cronulla Concert (26th January 2024) and includes, x10 wristbands to allow access to the accessible viewing area (which is located at the top of the semi-circle grass area of Cronulla Park)
- 12. The prize cannot be transferred.

Privacy

- 13. Once entered into the Promotion, Entries become the property of the Promoter. The Promoter may store in a database and use for marketing purposes information contained on any Entry.
- 14. Eligible Entrants consent to the collection, storage and use of personal information by entering the Promotion.



- 15. If you require any further information on Cronulla RSL Memorial Club's Privacy Policy, please visit <u>http://www.cronullarsl.com.au/CRSL_Privacy_Policy</u>
- 16. If you do not wish to receive any correspondence from Cronulla RSL Memorial RSL Club, entrants can select this option on the online entry form. Alternatively, please contact 9523 6833 or email <u>marketing@cronullarsl.com.au</u> and your name and details will be removed from any mailing lists.

General

- 17. This competition is not affiliated with the Sutherland Shire Council or the the Australia Day Long Weekend Cronulla Concert.
- 18. Sutherland Shire Council may cancel the Australia Day Long Weekend Cronulla Concert due to unforeseen circumstances. No rainchecks are available.
- 19. Only guests with a wristband can enter the area
- 20. Cronulla Beach and surrounding reserves are alcohol free zones. No alcohol is to be taken into the accessible viewing area.
- 21. Those under 18 years of age, must always be accompanied by an adult parent or guardian.
- 22. Rubbish must be removed and disposed of, once guests depart the area.
- 23. Cronulla RSL Memorial Club reserves the right to cancel or change the prizes offered under the Promotion if there are any changes to the law that would or might render the Promotion or any prizes offered under the Promotion unlawful.
- 24. No prize offered under this promotion can be transferred or redeemed for other goods and services.
- 25. The Promoter's decisions in relation to the conduct of the Promotion or situations that arise that these terms and conditions make no provision for or are unclear, are final.
- 26. The Promoter is not responsible for any loss, damage or injury suffered or claimed, including, but not limited to, indirect or consequential loss or damage, personal injury or death, and direct or indirect loss or damage by an entrant in relation to entering or participating in this Promotion or taking or using the prizes offered except where that loss, damage or injury was caused by breach of these terms and conditions by the Promoter or the wilful or negligent acts or omissions of the Promoter. To avoid any doubt the Promoter shall not be liable for loss caused by technical and mechanical malfunction which is outside the control of the Promoter.
- 27. Participation in the Promotion by an Eligible Entrant confirms acceptance of the terms and conditions governing the Promotion.
- 28. Should the Winners consent to having his/her photograph taken, that Winner consents to having his/her name and photograph published in any form of media and agrees to participate in any reasonable promotion requested by Cronulla RSL memorial Club.
- 29. Winners will be published on <u>www.cronullarsl.com.au</u> following the draw.
- 30. The laws of the state of New South Wales govern the Promotion.
- 31. The Promotion is authorised under NSW Fair Trading guidelines. The total promotion exceeds \$10,000, therefore authority or a permit No. required. **Permit No TP/01012**
- 32. A copy of the terms and conditions governing the Promotion can be obtained from Reception and by visiting <u>www.cronullarsl.com.au</u> throughout the Promotional Period.
- 33. "**The Promoter**" of the Promotion is Cronulla RSL Memorial Club ABN 87 001 027 176 38 Gerrale Street, Cronulla NSW 2230.